



No	Part No.	Description	Size	No. off
	FIL.024	PLF 1000.		
1	FIL.024/1	Filter head		1
2		Drain seal washer		1
3	FIL.026/2	Head sealing ring		1
4	GAS. PLF1000	Flange Gasket		2
5	FIL.004/26	Nylon Washer		2
6	Std. Stock	Plain Washer(stainless steel)	M12	1
7	Std. Stoc	Spring Washer	M12	1
8	CAP. 10/30	Cap screw	M10x30	8
9	Std. Stock	12mm nut stainless steel 316	M12	2
10	FIL.004/20	Tie Rod		1
11	FIL.004/23	Base Plate		1
12	FIL.004/22	Hand Nut		1
13	FIL.004/8	Filter Element 5 micron	3	1
14	Std. Stock	Screw Plug	1/4" BSP	2
15	VAL. 02	Drain Valve		1
16	FIL.024/3	Filter body	3	1
17	FILA. 60	Flange		2
18	FIL.004/25	Element Gasket		2
19	GAU.10	Pressure Gauge (-1 to +3 bar)		2
20		Sight Glass		1
21	FIL.024/4	Filter Restriction Indicator		1
22	FIT.04	Blanking Plug		
23				

Itemref/ Quantity	Part/Ref No: FIL.024
Updated by: DEREK	Checked by: P WOOD
Approved by: P WOOD	Approved by: P WOOD
Filename: PLF 1000	Date: 14/09/2008
Scale: NTS	Edition: 1
Sheet: 1	Signature/checked: 1

RANSAIRVAC
INTERNATIONAL LTD

Drawing No: TAV.04.6.002

Unit 13, 17, Carlisle Road, Bury, Lancashire, UK
Tel: +44(0)1752 710282
Fax: +44(0)1752 710128